

BASDEN RV CENTER, INC D.B.A. AMERICAN RV
600 E. Baseline Rd.
Evansville, IN
US
47725
812-867-5200

WARRANTY CLAIM # 70873
MANUFACTURER'S CLAIM #:

Manufacturer: 1013 - KEYSTONE RV CO
Customer: 1000 - BASDEN'S AMERICAN RV
Address: 600 E. BASELINE RD. EVANSVILLE, IN
USA
47725
Phone:
Stock Number: 11168 - 2022 MONTANA HIGH COUNTRY 377FL 4YDFHMU20NA742970
VIN: 4YDFHMU20NA742970 HIN: SER#: 4YDFHMU20NA742970
Mileage: 0 Work Order Comp: 30 JUN 23
Auth. No: Dealer #: 1194
Warr. Date: Work Order Date: 07 JUN 23 Inv #: 393378

WO # Job # Description JOB INFORMATION

70873 1 THERE IS A LEAK IN THE SLIDE ROOM IN THE FRDIGE AND DINNETE SLIDE
REAR WINDOW IS LEAKING
Water damage to side wall and backwall of slide room.
Remove the valance and blinds .Remove both windows. Cut over
thirty two inches on sidewall and remove panel. Remove nails and
glue. Remove wet installation. Put blocking in wall were needed.
Cut over sixteen inches on rear wall. Remove panel. Remove nails
and glue. . Cut and glue back new wallboards. Router out windows.
Clean off windows and put putty tape on. Put windows back in. Put
baton strips on and putty .Put blinds back up and put the
valances back. Silicone windows.

Part No Job# Description PARTS Qty Price Total

651637 1 Seam - Tape - 1" - Burlap Shale - 10.00 0.22 2.20
640069 1 Panel - 3.6mm x 48" x 108" - Carb 1.00 62.95 62.95
636349 1 Trim - Batten - 3.0mm x 7/8" x 96 2.00 2.54 5.08
1578392 1 LIQUID NAILS XTREME HD 100Z. 2.00 7.58 15.16
4773 1 R11 ROLLED INSULATION 1.00 45.99 45.99
500627 1 CLEAR SIKASIL PLUS 1.00 16.59 16.59

Lab Code Job# Description LABOUR Hrs Rate Total

Z990 1 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 1.21 160.00 193.60
Z990 1 MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR 0.00 160.00 0.00

Claim : 70873

```

*****
Lab Code  Job#  Description      LABOUR      Hrs      Rate      Total
*****
Z990      1    MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR      0.97     160.00     155.20
Z990      1    MISCELLANEOUS REPAIR      3.82     160.00     611.20

```

```

*****
Excode    Job#  Description      EXTRAS      Qty      Price      Total
*****
FRT       1    UPS-TAPE      1.00       16.69       16.69
FRT       1    FREIGHT-TRIM AND PANEL  1.00      142.31     142.31

```

```

Parts Total:      147.97
Labour Total:     960.00
Sublet Total:       0.00
Extras Total:     159.00

```

>>>> Claim Total: 1,266.97

Customer Signature: _____

Date: _____